
onn
Revised on: May, 2004

September 12,2024

Dear Ms. Lee,

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES ANI)
MATERIALS FOR THE Lf,ARNERS LITERACY ON WI|EELS. in the amount of Twa
Hardred Ninefr,-Seven Thousond Eight Handred Fody-One Pe$os & 25/100 ( ? 297,E11,25)
Ozly is hereby awarded to you.

Verv trulv volrs-

*oJ$J,il",n o*
City Mayor

Conforme

MS. FAT E. LEE
Proprietress
r.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sonogon City 4700

BICON SATELI'IE OFFICE.CSU
LG Cl

cf /!t qci]l jREYU\lT
. MARI(TT i\TFICEci't"vPtjr:l

J/^\lJl il ln-

sEP I I 2024

ll ta\v,/l L-llll lL-

sEP I 0 202{

LGr-5o.sd

BY

L!il

BY:

o

a o o 0
gI

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propdetress
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Date: .flrvl'!

sEP I I 2024



Contract No. 2024- 12l5 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

(
z

'IHIS AGRI-I-MENI made this I!!!_ day of September,2024 between Mr. Elter E.
Hrmor, City M.yor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcreinaftcr called thc.. Entity" ) ofthc one pall
and FATIMA E. LEE Proprietress of F.E.LEE ENTERPRISES ( hercinafter caued the
''SupplieC') ofthe other pan:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cenain goods and ancillary scwices, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE LEARNERS
LITERACY ON WHf,ELS and has accepred a Bid by rhe Supplier for rhe supply ofrhose goods and
scrvices in thc lrro llrradrcd Ninety^Seven Thoasand Eigh, Hundred ForEOne pesos & 25/100
(? 297,811.25) (hereinafter called "lhe Contmct Price").

In this Agieement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract reGrred to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as imegral part ofthis Agrcement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracl; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

2

o

F

U
SA1ELfiE oFfroE.CSU

nc

Winning bidder's bid, iocluding the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form. including all the documents/statements conrained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e-g.,
Bidder's response to .equest for clarifications on the bid), including correcrions
to thc bid, ifany, resulting {iom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluationii

iii. PerformanceSecurity;

CIry PUITIC MARKEI OFFICE
LGUrsorso otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

r contract documenls that may be rcquired by existing laws and/or the
Entity concerned in the PBDs Winnino bidder asrees thrt

ntruct thc

consideration for the surn of Tto Hundrcd Ninetyseven Thokand Eight
Forly-One Pesos & 25/100 ( ? 297,U 1.25) or such other sums as may be

ined, F.E. LEE ENTEF,PRISES agrees ro viz SUppLy AND
Y OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATER]ALS FOR THf,

SEPl8 2024

sEcuFir/ I IY'T

LEARNERS LITERACY ON WHEf,LS in accordance with his/her/its Bid

a o 0 oI lI

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

L

shall likewise form part ofthe Cootract.

sEP I I 2024

stP 1 t



The Citv Governfient of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum m
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the panies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

1

P&,qr
FATIMA E. LEEMA. ESTER E. IUMOR

City Mayor

.frr,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOBSOGON

Propriaress

.for,

F.E. LEE ENTERPR]SES

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

suroRx Lrs this 016o0 2024 in thc Cit-v ofSorsogon.

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATIoN NUMBER

MA. ES IER E, HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to bc the same persons who executed the foreoinS instflrment and

acknowledged to rne that the sarne is fiee ard voluntary act alld de€d ofthe entities which they repressnt

rEspectively.

This instsument . is a CoN'IRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including p6ge on which this acknowledgement is wfitten and signed by the parties hercto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness. and s€aled with my notarial seal

IN WI'INESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand tho day, the year and plac€

above writtm.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

L TF CA

- Ii'Roli .;
rBp N,r rf ', ''ar Tai.

'TR i' ':'/'
vcri . ._'.i i'-

I -:

Scries of 4)-/1

ATTY.

I



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 16, 2024

MS. FATTMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTERPRISIS
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to F.E, LEE
ENTERPRISES that services may commence on the viz SUppLy AND DELMRY OF
VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE I,EARNERS LITERACY ON
WHEELS, eflective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

:ffiil *.
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on {- lt,,

Name ofole Repres€ntative of tl>Bidder: FAIII.IA E.TE

Authorized Signature

C'VJLS RITY CITY IIARXEI OFFICE
c

EACCN SAT:LIiE OFFICE.CSU
C,

L
.J /^\l Jl ll I li J

0 2024s7\

sEP I I 2t,2{

sEP I I 2024

8Y

T

BY

, o O C! ]t


